
RACE  1	 6:35 PM	 ($35000)	 Compiegne	 --   1400m
1	 201	 William Tell (fr)	 57	 [	 5]	 M Barzalona	 18.6%	 A Fabre	 20.7%
2	 250351	 Nolito	 57	 [	 1]	 M Guyon	 17.4%	 H Pantall	 12.2%
3	 212	 Le Tabou	 57	 [	 3]	 G Mosse	 13.2%	 G Doleuze	 10.9%
4	 084	 Big Drift	 55.5	 [	 6]	 E Hardouin	 7.0%	 Mme A Friebel	 0.0%
5	 51	 Recoletty (fr)	 55.5	 [	 2]	 A Duporte	 6.5%	 S Cerulis	 8.6%
6	 953305	 Jeliel (fr)	 55.5	 [	 4]	 T Trullier	 9.0%	 Mme D Schoenherr	 7.0%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 COMPIEGNE 	 1400M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1400M
	 3	 Le Tabou
	 1	 William Tell (fr)
	 2	 Nolito
	 5	 Recoletty (fr)

2	 Nolito	 47%
6	 Jeliel (fr)	 11%

6	 Jeliel (fr)	 1:26.22
2	 Nolito	 1:28.39

Race Preview: Le Tabou Sure to go close. William Tell (fr) Can get the job done again. Nolito 
Worth including. Recoletty (fr) Back in great order and can feature in the finish.

RACE  2	 7:05 PM	 ($27000)	 Compiegne	 --   2400m
1	 713338	 L’antharis (fr)	 58.5	 [	 5]	 A Madamet	 7.6%	 A Suborics	 10.8%
2	 1331	 Alerio (ger)	 58.5	 [	 4]	 T Piccone	 11.5%	 F Graffard	 15.6%
3	 341017	 Stallone (ger)	 58.5	 [	 2]	 G Meury -2.5	 1.3%	 H Blume	 11.7%
4	 111665	 Golden Call (fr)	 58.5	 [	 3]	 M Guyon	 17.4%	 H Pantall	 12.2%
5	 221370	 La Fille Du Sud (ire)	 57	 [	 1]	 M Barzalona	 18.6%	 L Rovisse	 6.5%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 COMPIEGNE 	 2400M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 2400M
	 2	 Alerio (ger)
	 5	 La Fille Du Sud (ire)
	 4	 Golden Call (fr)
	 1	 L’antharis (fr)

5	 La Fille Du Sud (ire)	33%

Race Preview: Alerio (ger) Expect he is primed for a big first-up performance. La Fille Du Sud (ire) 
Expected to be in the finish. Golden Call (fr) Could surprise. L’antharis (fr) Look for a bold run.

RACE  3	 7:35 PM	 ($27000)	 Compiegne	 --   1600m
1	 2	 Saadiyat (ire)	 58	 [	 6]	 C Soumillon	 16.2%	 C Laffon-Parias	 16.2%
2	 2	 Kamiyah (ire)	 58	 [	 3]	 M Barzalona	 18.6%	 A Fabre	 20.7%
3	 4332	 Nostra Imperatrice (fr)	58	 [	 4]	 C Demuro	 14.3%	 G Bietolini	 11.3%
4	 3024	 Pandia Selene (swi)	 58	 [	 7]	 M Guyon	 17.4%	 H Pantall	 12.2%
5	 7	 Tourgeville	 58	 [	 2]	 T Trullier	 9.0%	 N Clement	 14.5%
6	 2	 Oujda (fr)	 58	 [	 1]	 T Bachelot	 13.6%	 R Doleuze	 10.7%
7	 224	 Inkiostro (fr)	 58	 [	 5]	 R Mangione	 6.6%	 M Guarnieri	 7.5%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 COMPIEGNE 	 1600M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1600M
	 2	 Kamiyah (ire)
	 1	 Saadiyat (ire)
	 6	 Oujda (fr)
	 7	 Inkiostro (fr)

Race Preview: Kamiyah (ire) Can break through this time. Saadiyat (ire) Rates highly. Oujda (fr) 
Solid top-three chance. Inkiostro (fr) Looks tested in this field.

RACE  4	 8:05 PM	 ($27000)	 Compiegne	 --   1600m
1	 2	 So Spirit (fr)	 58	 [	 1]	 C Lecoeuvre	 9.1%	 Y Barberot	 14.3%
2	 63	 Zulu Warrior (fr)	 58	 [	 3]	 A Madamet	 7.6%	 Mme A Fabre	 33.3%
3	 24	 Apax (fr)	 58	 [	 6]	 M Guyon	 17.4%	 H Pantall	 12.2%
4	 5	 Vulcanio (fr)	 58	 [	 5]	 C Soumillon	 16.2%	 A G Botti	 13.3%
5	 34	 Leoparduccio (fr)	 58	 [	 7]	 T Bachelot	 13.6%	 Mme C Barbe	 10.0%
6	 6	 Wonder Of You (ire)	 58	 [	 8]	 L Roussel -2.5	 13.8%	 E D Monfort	 13.4%
7	 245	 Taybet (fr)	 58	 [	 2]	 G Mosse	 13.2%	 M Delzangles	 11.4%
8	 93353	 Sixtus (fr)	 58	 [	 9]	 A Lemaitre	 10.4%	 M Nigge	 8.8%
9	 	 Cassius (fr)	 56	 [	 4]	 S Planque	 11.2%	 P&j Brandt	 11.9%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 COMPIEGNE 	 1600M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1600M
	 1	 So Spirit (fr)
	 7	 Taybet (fr)
	 2	 Zulu Warrior (fr)
	 3	 Apax (fr)

3	 Apax (fr)	 33%

Race Preview: So Spirit (fr) Looks sure to return in top order. Taybet (fr) Can get off the mark. Zulu 
Warrior (fr) Great chance. Apax (fr) Progressive and expected to measure up.

RACE  5	 8:40 PM	 ($16000)	 Compiegne	 --   2000m
1	 798	 Jehan D’artois (fr)	 68	 [	14]	 Miss M R Rollando	0.0%	 S Beaumard	 0.0%
2	 770	 Manarenix (fr)	 68	 [	 2]	 M Agostinho -2	 0.0%	 Y Bonnefoy	 8.5%
3	 630080	 Paris Affair (ire)	 67.5	 [	13]	 Miss L L Geay	 28.6%	 Mme N Moons	 0.0%
4	 224714	 Kick Boxing (fr)	 67	 [	 3]	 B Weber	 11.1%	 S Cerulis	 8.6%
5	 665509	 Perle D’ivoire (ire)	 66	 [	 5]	 Lhw  Dieteren	 0.0%	 A Fouassier	 9.1%
6	 088565	 Star Drack (ire)	 65.5	 [	10]	 J Maure -2	 0.0%	 C Escuder	 8.5%
7	 800089	 Blue Horizon (fr)	 65	 [	 7]	 A Schubert -2	 100.0%	 S Smrczek	 10.4%
8	 231420	 Damanda’s Delight (ger)	64.5	 [	 9]	 A Bertiaux	 0.0%	 P Bertiaux	 0.0%
9	 702425	 Got Frost (fr)	 64	 [	 8]	 L Duclos -2	 --%	 X L Le Stang	 2.8%
10	 826009	 Grinta (fr)	 64	 [	11]	 M Bourgeais -2	 0.0%	 Mlle M Bourgeais	 11.1%
11	 473079	 Parisian Belle (fr)	 62	 [	 6]	 E D-coudray -2	 0.0%	 Mlle J Dupont-fahn	 3.8%
12	 000060	 Eccelso	 61.5	 [	 1]	 N Voirin -2	 --%	 G Bietolini	 11.3%
13	 009352	 Enjoy The Silence	 60	 [	12]	 P Menges -2	 0.0%	 C Boutin	 2.9%
14	 720076	 Ivishak River (fr)	 59	 [	 4]	 M Bourillon	 0.0%	 J Goossens	 5.4%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 COMPIEGNE 	 2000M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 2000M
	 4	 Kick Boxing (fr)
	 13	 Enjoy The Silence
	 9	 Got Frost (fr)
	 6	 Star Drack (ire)

9	 Got Frost (fr)	 67%
13	Enjoy The Silence	 28%
11	Parisian Belle (fr)	 28%
3	 Paris Affair (ire)	 17%
5	 Perle D’ivoire (ire)	 17%

8	 Damanda’s Delight	 22%
9	 Got Frost (fr)	 20%
10	 Grinta (fr)	 19%
14	 Ivishak River (fr)	 17%
13	 Enjoy The Silence	 15%

6	 Star Drack	 2:01.78
10	 Grinta (fr)	 2:05.22
13	 Enjoy The Silence	2:05.22
9	 Got Frost (fr)	 2:05.45
8	 Damanda’s Delight	2:06.31

Race Preview: Kick Boxing (fr) Great chance to atone. Enjoy The Silence Leading contender. Got 
Frost (fr) Watch for a much better run. Star Drack (ire) Rates highly this time so he can bounce back.

RACE  6	 9:15 PM	 ($25000)	 Compiegne	 --   1800m
1	 414860	 Soul Of The Nation (ire)	59	 [	 8]	 T Piccone	 11.5%	 Mlle A Crombez	 5.3%
2	 00593	 Emozione (fr)	 59	 [	 9]	 R Mangione	 6.6%	 G Bietolini	 11.3%
3	 48	 One Time Bed (ire)	 58	 [	 3]	 C Demuro	 14.3%	 M Guarnieri	 7.5%
4	 0035	 Grease (fr)	 58	 [	 2]	 C Soumillon	 16.2%	 E&g Leenders	 3.9%
5	 802	 Lettre De Noblesse (fr)	58	 [	14]	 T Bachelot	 13.6%	 E D Monfort	 13.4%
6	 679	 Venes (fr)	 57.5	 [	 5]	 T Trullier	 9.0%	 J Carayon	 8.8%
7	 117634	 Stellar Jay (ire)	 57	 [	10]	 C Lecoeuvre	 9.1%	 M Baratti	 10.2%
8	 77	 Mr Cassiope (fr)	 57	 [	15]	 M Guyon	 17.4%	 H Pantall	 12.2%
9	 84809	 L’ambassadeur	 57	 [	13]	 M Barzalona	 18.6%	 L Rovisse	 6.5%
10	 8585	 Magellan (fr)	 56	 [	11]	 G Mosse	 13.2%	 J Mieulle	 6.5%
11	 78	 Bandastar (fr)	 56	 [	 6]	 L Roussel	 13.8%	 S Nigge	 3.3%
12	 538873	 We Can Do It (fr)	 54	 [	 4]	 E Hardouin	 7.0%	 L Baudron	 8.8%
13	 734850	 Mon Sioux	 53.5	 [	12]	 A Pouchin	 10.5%	 L Pontoir	 7.0%
14	 406888	 A Stolen Kiss (fr)	 53.5	 [	 7]	 A Lemaitre	 10.4%	 M Figge	 9.9%
15	 885584	 October Chope (fr)	 53	 [	 1]	 M Velon -1	 8.2%	 C Boutin	 2.9%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15

F
A

S
T

 F
O

R
M

O
R

M
R

M
FFF

O
F

O
F

A
S

F
A

SS
T

S
T

iRACE

	 SELECTIONS 	 COMPIEGNE 	 1800M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1800M
	 2	 Emozione (fr)
	 7	 Stellar Jay (ire)
	 8	 Mr Cassiope (fr)
	 12	 We Can Do It (fr)

1	 Soul Of The Nation	100% 1	 Soul Of The Nation	 50%
7	 Stellar Jay (ire)	 40%
2	 Emozione (fr)	 11%

7	 Stellar Jay 	 1:50.80
1	 Soul Of The Nation	1:53.01
13	 Mon Sioux	 1:55.60
15	 October Chope 	1:56.40
12	 We Can Do It	 1:56.42

Race Preview: Emozione (fr) Heading in the right direction and holds claims. Stellar Jay (ire) Tough 
to beat on best form. Mr Cassiope (fr) Open to improvement and expected to feature. We Can Do It 
(fr) Strong contender on best form.

RACE  7	 9:50 PM	 ($23000)	 Compiegne	 --   1600m
1	 432705	 Varinka (fr)	 60	 [	 3]	 T Piccone	 11.5%	 E Siavy-Julien	 0.0%
2	 313220	 Makilroy (fr)	 59.5	 [	 7]	 D Provost -1.5	 10.9%	 N Caullery	 8.0%
3	 525580	 Night Candle (fr)	 59.5	 [	 8]	 C Demuro	 14.3%	 Mrs G Rarick	 6.1%
4	 770006	 Win Daisy (fr)	 59.5	 [	 4]	 T Trullier	 9.0%	 Y Bonnefoy	 8.5%
5	 144077	 Joyeuse Sage (fr)	 59	 [	11]	 M Velon -1.5	 8.2%	 P&f & Renaut	 5.6%
6	 996239	 Bremontier (fr)	 58.5	 [	13]	 M Guyon	 17.4%	 M Krebs	 5.4%
7	 238780	 Baileys Belle Star (fr)	 58.5	 [	14]	 P Bazire	 11.0%	 V Sartori	 12.5%
8	 298000	 Messagin A Bottle (fr)	 57	 [	 1]	 A Madamet	 7.6%	 Mlle C Auvray	 5.2%
9	 800434	 Hartwood Man (fr)	 55.5	 [	 9]	 M Barzalona	 18.6%	 V Dissaux	 3.4%
10	 0700	 Saint Simeon (fr)	 53.5	 [	 2]	 H Journiac	 7.3%	 S Nigge	 3.3%
11	 780860	 Java James (fr)	 53.5	 [	10]	 R Mangione	 6.6%	 Mme J Hendriks	 2.8%
12	 400000	 Lady Valou (fr)	 52.5	 [	 5]	 A Lemaitre	 10.4%	 Mme R Philippon	 3.4%
13	 002860	 Blood Chope (fr)	 52.5	 [	12]	 E Hardouin	 7.0%	 C Boutin	 2.9%
14	 700409	 Glory White (fr)	 52.5	 [	15]	 L Boisseau	 4.7%	 V Dissaux	 3.4%
15	 900564	 Secret Glory (fr)	 52	 [	 6]	 F Valle Skar -0.5	 9.5%	 M Krebs	 5.4%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 COMPIEGNE 	 1600M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1600M
	 9	 Hartwood Man (fr)
	 2	 Makilroy (fr)
	 15	 Secret Glory (fr)
	 6	 Bremontier (fr)

5	 Joyeuse Sage (fr)	 33%
12	Lady Valou (fr)	 33%
2	 Makilroy (fr)	 17%
7	 Baileys Belle Star	 11%

Race Preview: Hartwood Man (fr) Everything points towards a big run. Makilroy (fr) Key chance in 
this line-up. Secret Glory (fr) Hard to beat on her best form. Bremontier (fr) If he can find the form 
two back he is right in contention.
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COUNTRY:    France
DIRECTION:  Anti-clockwise
CIRCUMFERENCE:  2200 Meters
STRAIGHT:   900 Meters

COMPIEGNE
COMMENTS: A left-handed course of about 
2200m with a straight run in of about 900m.
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1
5:40 PM

FRANCE
LEFT-HAND TURN

$22,000 Tour St-jacques Stakes
(Class ) 
Class Record: --
Course Record: 05/06/2010 Dalghar C Lemaire 58.5kg 1:17.00

1400m
PARISLONGCHAMP Standard Time: --:--

No Form Name  T’-1-2-3 Stakes (€) Age Wgt Draw Jockey Win% Trainer Win% High Curr 1400m
1 2221
2 2123
3 251
4 114217
5 971415
6 4167
7 166
8 1
9 43

Lupo Nero (fr)
Tepeka
Racing Glory (ire)

Twelve Bros (ire)
Honey Cake (ire)
Palmiro (fr)
Bernie’s Star (fr)
Vi t

4-1-3-0
4-1-2-1
3-1-1-0

12-3-2-1
6-2-0-0
4-1-0-0
3-1-0-0
1-1-0-0
2 0 0 1

$19,974 3 fr-c 58 [ 9]
$19,801 3 uk-g 58 [ 4]
$13,771 3 ire-c 58 [ 7]
$34,544 3 uk-c 58 [11] V
$25,160 3 ire-f 57.5 [ 5]
$13,865 3 ire-f 56.5 [ 2]
$8,167 3 fr-c 56.5 [ 1] V
$10,678 3 fr-f 56.5 [ 6] V
$4 127 3 k f 55 [ 8]

P C Boudot
C Pacaut -1.5
S Pasquier
A Crastus
C Demuro
O Peslier
A Pietsch

A P hi 2 5

19.4%
6.5%
9.3%
8.4%

12.6%
13.4%
11.7%
14.4%
7 8%

J C Rouget
F Chappet
C Escuder
P&j Brandt
H Pantall
W Hickst
F Chappet
A F b

10.2%
20.8%
14.9%
12.2%
10.5%
10.5%
12.2%
14.9%
18 2%

78 78 +13
83 83 +83
84 84 +84
74 74 +29

80 80 +80
82 82 +7
-- -- -42
-- --

1-1-0-0
2-0-1-1
1-1-0-0
2-1-1-0
3-2-0-0
2-1-0-0
0-0-0-0
0-0-0-0
1 0 0 1

FORM
FREE
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第  1场	 6:35 PM	 ($35000)	 					    康贝	-- 1400公尺
1	 201	威廉故事	William Tell (fr)	 57	 [	 5]	 巴米高	 18.6%	 费伯华	 20.7%
2	 250351	诺利托	 Nolito	 57	 [	 1]	 纪仁安	 17.4%	 彭塔	 12.2%
3	 212	塔布	 Le Tabou	 57	 [	 3]	 巫斯义	 13.2%	 托里泽	 10.9%
4	 084	大飘逸	 Big Drift	 55.5	 [	 6]	 哈尔东	 7.0%	 弗里贝	 0.0%
5	 51	回想	 Recoletty (fr)	 55.5	 [	 2]	 杜博特	 6.5%	 蓝斑核	 8.6%
6	 953305	杰利尔	 Jeliel (fr)	 55.5	 [	 4]	 杜利尔	 9.0%	 史琼赫	 7.0%
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佳选 	 康贝 	 擅长1400公尺 	 1400公尺佳绩
	 3	塔布

	 1	 威廉故事

	 2	 诺利托

	 5	 回想

2	 诺利托	 47%
6	 杰利尔	 11%

6	 杰利尔	 1:26.22
2	 诺利托	 1:28.39

赛事预览: 塔布 于此程有望力战到底。 威廉故事 上阵此赛程可重振前仗雄风。 诺利托 状态不

俗，今有望争得一席之位。 回想 状态返勇势必能拼入榜内。

第  2场	 7:05 PM	 ($27000)	 					    康贝	-- 2400公尺
1	 713338	安塔利斯	L’antharis (fr)	 58.5	 [	 5]	 马德梅	 7.6%	 苏伯利	 10.8%
2	 1331	艾勒里欧	Alerio (ger)	 58.5	 [	 4]	 毕寇尼	 11.5%	 格拉法	 15.6%
3	 341017	史塔隆	 Stallone (ger)	 58.5	 [	 2]	 缪利 -2.5	 1.3%	 H宝敏	 11.7%
4	 111665	黄金呼唤	Golden Call (fr)	 58.5	 [	 3]	 纪仁安	 17.4%	 彭塔	 12.2%
5	 221370	南方女孩	La Fille Du Sud (ire)	 57	 [	 1]	 巴米高	 18.6%	 罗威斯	 6.5%

1 2 3 4 5

佳选 	 康贝 	 擅长2400公尺 	 2400公尺佳绩
	 2	艾勒里欧

	 5	 南方女孩

	 4	 黄金呼唤

	 1	 安塔利斯

5	 南方女孩	 33%

赛事预览: 艾勒里欧 于此场合能有一番大作为。 南方女孩 上阵此程可奋战到底。 黄金呼唤 今

有机会带来惊喜。 安塔利斯 看似已备战充足，今可令人满意。

第  3场	 7:35 PM	 ($27000)	 					    康贝	-- 1600公尺
1	 2	萨蒂亚特	Saadiyat (ire)	 58	 [	 6]	 苏铭伦	 16.2%	 柏利时	 16.2%
2	 2	卡米亚	 Kamiyah (ire)	 58	 [	 3]	 巴米高	 18.6%	 费伯华	 20.7%
3	 4332	诺斯塔	 Nostra Imperatrice (fr)	 58	 [	 4]	 德莫洛	 14.3%	 比多利尼	11.3%
4	 3024	潘迪亚	 Pandia Selene (swi)	 58	 [	 7]	 纪仁安	 17.4%	 彭塔	 12.2%
5	 7	图杰维尔	Tourgeville	 58	 [	 2]	 杜利尔	 9.0%	 科莱门	 14.5%
6	 2	欧吉达	 Oujda (fr)	 58	 [	 1]	 巴切洛	 13.6%	 多勒泽	 10.7%
7	 224	英奇欧	 Inkiostro (fr)	 58	 [	 5]	 曼琼	 6.6%	 贾尼利	 7.5%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

佳选 	 康贝 	 擅长1600公尺 	 1600公尺佳绩
	 2	卡米亚

	 1	 萨蒂亚特

	 6	 欧吉达

	 7	 英奇欧

赛事预览: 卡米亚 于此场合能突围而出。 萨蒂亚特 评分极佳，不失为此程三甲之材。 欧吉达 

于此赛程可争得一席之位。 英奇欧 随时可捎来佳音，值得留意。

第  4场	 8:05 PM	 ($27000)	 					    康贝	-- 1600公尺
1	 2	好精神	 So Spirit (fr)	 58	 [	 1]	 利库维	 9.1%	 巴伯罗	 14.3%
2	 63	祖鲁战士	Zulu Warrior (fr)	 58	 [	 3]	 马德梅	 7.6%	 菲布利	 33.3%
3	 24	阿帕斯	 Apax (fr)	 58	 [	 6]	 纪仁安	 17.4%	 彭塔	 12.2%
4	 5	乌卡尼欧	Vulcanio (fr)	 58	 [	 5]	 苏铭伦	 16.2%	 伯迪	 13.3%
5	 34	利帕修	 Leoparduccio (fr)	 58	 [	 7]	 巴切洛	 13.6%	 鲍尔柏	 10.0%
6	 6	你的好	 Wonder Of You (ire)	 58	 [	 8]	 罗斯尔 -2.5	13.8%	 蒙弗特	 13.4%
7	 245	泰贝特	 Taybet (fr)	 58	 [	 2]	 巫斯义	 13.2%	 杜诚高	 11.4%
8	 93353	希斯特斯	Sixtus (fr)	 58	 [	 9]	 勒玛特	 10.4%	 尼基	 8.8%
9	 	卡修斯	 Cassius (fr)	 56	 [	 4]	 普兰奇	 11.2%	 布兰德	 11.9%
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佳选 	 康贝 	 擅长1600公尺 	 1600公尺佳绩
	 1	好精神

	 7	 泰贝特

	 2	 祖鲁战士

	 3	 阿帕斯

3	 阿帕斯	 33%

赛事预览: 好精神 上阵此程胜利呼声高。 泰贝特 于此赛程能有作为，今可入围。 祖鲁战士 于

此场合有一定的胜算。 阿帕斯 至今已循序渐进，值得多加期待。

第  5场	 8:40 PM	 ($16000)	 					    康贝	-- 2000公尺
1	 798	杰汉	 Jehan D’artois (fr)	 68	 [	14]	 罗兰杜	 0.0%	 碧马德	 0.0%
2	 770	曼纳雷尼	Manarenix (fr)	 68	 [	 2]	 艾格丁赫 -2	0.0%	 邦尼菲	 8.5%
3	 630080	巴黎情怀	Paris Affair (ire)	 67.5	 [	13]	 拉瑞	 28.6%	 穆尼斯	 0.0%
4	 224714	飞踢术	 Kick Boxing (fr)	 67	 [	 3]	 威博	 11.1%	 蓝斑核	 8.6%
5	 665509	象牙珍珠	Perle D’ivoire (ire)	 66	 [	 5]	 迪特伦	 0.0%	 法希尔	 9.1%
6	 088565	德克星	 Star Drack (ire)	 65.5	 [	10]	 毛利 -2	 0.0%	 艾斯库德	8.5%
7	 800089	蓝海岸	 Blue Horizon (fr)	 65	 [	 7]	 舒贝特 -2	100.0%	 桑泽克	 10.4%
8	 231420	塔曼达	 Damanda’s Delight (ger)	64.5	 [	 9]	 博迪希	 0.0%	 贝缇斯	 0.0%
9	 702425	有雾	 Got Frost (fr)	 64	 [	 8]	 达克罗 -2	 --%	 勒斯汤	 2.8%
10	 826009	金塔	 Grinta (fr)	 64	 [	11]	 博杰斯 -2	 0.0%	 布吉斯	 11.1%
11	 473079	巴黎美人	Parisian Belle (fr)	 62	 [	 6]	 库德雷 -2	 0.0%	 杜班	 3.8%
12	 000060	伊希尔索	Eccelso	 61.5	 [	 1]	 沃林 -2	 --%	 比多利尼	11.3%
13	 009352	享受文静	Enjoy The Silence	 60	 [	12]	 蒙杰斯 -2	 0.0%	 柏丁	 2.9%
14	 720076	艾薇沙克	 Ivishak River (fr)	 59	 [	 4]	 百利龙	 0.0%	 古森斯	 5.4%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

佳选 	 康贝 	 擅长2000公尺 	 2000公尺佳绩
	 4	飞踢术

	13	享受文静

	 9	 有雾

	 6	 德克星

9	 有雾	 67%
13	 享受文静	 28%
11	 巴黎美人	 28%
3	 巴黎情怀	 17%
5	 象牙珍珠	 17%

8	 塔曼达	 22%
9	 有雾	 20%
10	 金塔	 19%
14	 艾薇沙克	 17%
13	 享受文静	 15%

6	 德克星	 2:01.78
10	 金塔	 2:05.22
13	 享受文静	2:05.22
9	 有雾	 2:05.45
8	 塔曼达	 2:06.31

赛事预览: 飞踢术 于此场合胜算大，不失为争霸分子之一。 享受文静 上阵此程能一放到底。 有
雾 挑战此赛程可有更理想的成绩单。 德克星 评分理想，今有机会重振雄风。

第  6场	 9:15 PM	 ($25000)	 					    康贝	-- 1800公尺
1	 414860	爱国灵魂	Soul Of The Nation (ire)	 59	 [	 8]	 毕寇尼	 11.5%	 克隆贝	 5.3%
2	 00593	情绪	 Emozione (fr)	 59	 [	 9]	 曼琼	 6.6%	 比多利尼	11.3%
3	 48	安眠	 One Time Bed (ire)	 58	 [	 3]	 德莫洛	 14.3%	 贾尼利	 7.5%
4	 0035	润滑	 Grease (fr)	 58	 [	 2]	 苏铭伦	 16.2%	 林德斯	 3.9%
5	 802	贵族证书	Lettre De Noblesse (fr)	 58	 [	14]	 巴切洛	 13.6%	 蒙弗特	 13.4%
6	 679	维尼斯	 Venes (fr)	 57.5	 [	 5]	 杜利尔	 9.0%	 卡拉勇	 8.8%
7	 117634	史戴拉杰	Stellar Jay (ire)	 57	 [	10]	 利库维	 9.1%	 巴拉迪	 10.2%
8	 77	卡修比	 Mr Cassiope (fr)	 57	 [	15]	 纪仁安	 17.4%	 彭塔	 12.2%
9	 84809	代言人	 L’ambassadeur	 57	 [	13]	 巴米高	 18.6%	 罗威斯	 6.5%
10	 8585	麦杰伦	 Magellan (fr)	 56	 [	11]	 巫斯义	 13.2%	 缪尔	 6.5%
11	 78	班达之星	Bandastar (fr)	 56	 [	 6]	 罗斯尔	 13.8%	 尼基	 3.3%
12	 538873	大家乐	 We Can Do It (fr)	 54	 [	 4]	 哈尔东	 7.0%	 博德龙	 8.8%
13	 734850	蒙修斯	 Mon Sioux	 53.5	 [	12]	 宝珍	 10.5%	 潘托尔	 7.0%
14	 406888	偷来的吻	A Stolen Kiss (fr)	 53.5	 [	 7]	 勒玛特	 10.4%	 菲吉	 9.9%
15	 885584	十月列车	October Chope (fr)	 53	 [	 1]	 维隆 -1	 8.2%	 柏丁	 2.9%
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佳选 	 康贝 	 擅长1800公尺 	 1800公尺佳绩
	 2	情绪

	 7	 史戴拉杰

	 8	 卡修比

	12	大家乐

1	 爱国灵魂	 100% 1	 爱国灵魂	 50%
7	 史戴拉杰	 40%
2	 情绪	 11%

7	 史戴拉杰	1:50.80
1	 爱国灵魂	1:53.01
13	 蒙修斯	 1:55.60
15	 十月列车	1:56.40
12	 大家乐	 1:56.42

赛事预览: 情绪 走势强劲，今于此场合能争得奖金。 史戴拉杰 凭巅峰状态难被超越。 卡修比 

已大有进展，今可争得位置。 大家乐 状态不俗，上阵此程随时可令人满意。

第  7场	 9:50 PM	 ($23000)	 					    康贝	-- 1600公尺
1	 432705	瓦林卡	 Varinka (fr)	 60	 [	 3]	 毕寇尼	 11.5%	 茱莉艳	 0.0%
2	 313220	马奇雷	 Makilroy (fr)	 59.5	 [	 7]	 普罗沃 -1.5	10.9%	 卡勒里	 8.0%
3	 525580	夜灯	 Night Candle (fr)	 59.5	 [	 8]	 德莫洛	 14.3%	 拉利克	 6.1%
4	 770006	胜利黛西	Win Daisy (fr)	 59.5	 [	 4]	 杜利尔	 9.0%	 邦尼菲	 8.5%
5	 144077	欢乐传奇	 Joyeuse Sage (fr)	 59	 [	11]	 维隆 -1.5	 8.2%	 李纳特	 5.6%
6	 996239	布里蒙蒂	Bremontier (fr)	 58.5	 [	13]	 纪仁安	 17.4%	 克雷布	 5.4%
7	 238780	百利贝星	Baileys Belle Star (fr)	 58.5	 [	14]	 巴基尔	 11.0%	 萨托利	 12.5%
8	 298000	瓶子信息	Messagin A Bottle (fr)	 57	 [	 1]	 马德梅	 7.6%	 奥雷	 5.2%
9	 800434	哈特伍德	Hartwood Man (fr)	 55.5	 [	 9]	 巴米高	 18.6%	 迪索	 3.4%
10	 0700	圣西蒙	 Saint Simeon (fr)	 53.5	 [	 2]	 卓尼克	 7.3%	 尼基	 3.3%
11	 780860	爪哇詹姆	 Java James (fr)	 53.5	 [	10]	 曼琼	 6.6%	 亨德利	 2.8%
12	 400000	瓦鲁少女	Lady Valou (fr)	 52.5	 [	 5]	 勒玛特	 10.4%	 菲利潘	 3.4%
13	 002860	铁血列车	Blood Chope (fr)	 52.5	 [	12]	 哈尔东	 7.0%	 柏丁	 2.9%
14	 700409	胜利小白	Glory White (fr)	 52.5	 [	15]	 博斯奥	 4.7%	 迪索	 3.4%
15	 900564	秘密获胜	Secret Glory (fr)	 52	 [	 6]	 史卡尔 -0.5	9.5%	 克雷布	 5.4%
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佳选 	 康贝 	 擅长1600公尺 	 1600公尺佳绩
	 9	哈特伍德

	 2	 马奇雷

	15	秘密获胜

	 6	 布里蒙蒂

5	 欢乐传奇	 33%
12	 瓦鲁少女	 33%
2	 马奇雷	 17%
7	 百利贝星	 11%

赛事预览: 哈特伍德 状态大勇，于此场合获胜不难。 马奇雷 乃此赛程大热门，值得多加关注。 

秘密获胜 状态理想，上阵此程难对付。 布里蒙蒂 若能重振至佳状态有机会入围。
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Lupo Nero (fr)
Tepeka
Racing Glory (ire)

Twelve Bros (ire)
Honey Cake (ire)
Palmiro (fr)
Bernie’s Star (fr)
Vintern

4-1-3-0
4-1-2-1
3-1-1-0
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$19,974 3 58 [ 9]
$19,801 3 58 [ 4]
$13,771 3 58 [ 7]
$34,544 3 58 [ 11] V
$25,160 3 57.5 [ 5]
$13,865 3 56.5 [ 2]
$8,167 3 56.5 [ 1] V
$10,678 3 56.5 [ 6] V
$4 127 3 55 [ 8]
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